PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Carrabis	10/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph Carrabis
Street Address:	49 Brighton Driveq
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03064

Name:	Susan Carrabis
Street Address:	49 Brighton Drive
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12053064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500679593

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: Hayes Soloway
Address Line 2: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEXT.1002

PATENT

REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0032

≓OP \$40.00 120€

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
Total Attachments: 4	
source=assignment.next.1002#page1.tif	
source=assignment.next.1002#page2.tif	
source=assignment.next.1002#page3.tif	
source=assignment next 1002#page4 tif	

PATENT REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0033

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; mul		Oocket No. NEXT.1002
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title t	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
×	United States Patent Application Seri	ial No. 12/053,064	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 3/21/08	
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	,
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
Programma Inventors (a		e Adapation of Presentations to Individuals	
	Name	Address	
Joseph Ca		49 Brighton Drive, Nashua, NH 03064	<u> </u>
			
		-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		[Page 1 of 4]	ASO4A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0034

Assignment of Rights, Ti (Multiple inventor	tle and Interest in Invention rs; multiple assignees)	Docket No. NEXT.1002
Assignees		
Name	Address	
Joseph Carrabis	49 Brighton Drive, Nashua, NH 03064	
Name	Address	
Susan Carrabis	49 Brighton Drive, Nashua, NH 03064	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
		·
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. NEXT.1002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date

[Page 3 of 4]

REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0036

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. NEXT-1002

Executed this 17th day of Chiper in the year 2008 Companies of Inventor Companies of Inven				ecution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	MANAGER STATE OF THE STATE OF T
re me personally appeared Joseph Carrabia acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is an ute the same this 10th day of Cocho en In the year 2008 Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year	Executed this 17th	day of Octuber	in the year	2008	
re me personally appeared Joseph Carrabia acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is an ute the same this 17th day of Cocho en in the year 2008 Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year			α		
of NH try of Hills burying the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is an acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the same this 10th day of Cocho en in the year 2008 Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) The pear in the year in the year act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Notary Public) The pear in the year i			<i>-/-/-/</i>	(Signature of Inventor)	·
re me personally appeared Joseph Carrebis acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as use the same this October in the year 2008	1 NH				
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the same this Content of the same this Conten	ror Hillsburger	า			
Executed this day of in the year 2008 (Signature of Inventor) The same this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor)	me personally appeared	Joseph Carrabis			•
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) sof try of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of rety of instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at	cknowledged the foregoing	instrument to be a free	e act and deed at		or she is authorite
(Signature of Inventor) of tity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au tite the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of tity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	pane same ins	C>E10K	,	2000	
(Signature of Inventor) of nty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au nte the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of nty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	1		King	tend Stone	COM
(Signature of Inventor) of tity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au tite the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of tity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as			1900	(Nolary Public)	AUG
ty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au ute the same this day of in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of in the year [Signature of Inventor] re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	Executed this	day of	in the year		100
of ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au ite the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as					William F
of ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au ite the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as					
re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au ute the same this day of in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of in the year [Signature of Inventor] aty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	ıf			(Signature of Inventor)	
re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au ute the same this day of in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of in the year [Signature of Inventor] of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	,				
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the same this day of in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of in the year [Signature of Inventor] to of nty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at					
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at the same this day of in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of in the year [Signature of Inventor] to of nty of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at	v of				
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) to of ore me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	•				
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) nty of ore me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared	g instrument to be a fre	e act and deed ar	ed also represented that he	or she is authorize
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing				or she is authorize
Executed this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing				or she is authorize
of tiy of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing			year	or she is authorize
of ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing e the same this	day of	in the	year	or she is authorize
of ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing e the same this	day of	in the	year	or she is authorize
of ity of re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is at	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing e the same this	day of	in the	year	or she is authorize
re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing e the same this	day of	in the	year (Notary Public)	or she is authorize
re me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	day of	in the	year (Notary Public)	or she is authorize
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	day of	in the	year (Notary Public)	or she is authorize
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is as	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	day of	in the	year (Notary Public)	or she is authorize
ute the same this day of in the year	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	day of	in the	year (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)	
	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this of me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing	day of day of g instrument to be a fre	in the year in the year	year (Notory Public) (Signature of Inventor) ad also represented that he	
	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this of me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing	day of day of g instrument to be a fre	in the year in the year	year (Notory Public) (Signature of Inventor) ad also represented that he	
(Notary Public)	me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this of me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing	day of day of g instrument to be a fre	in the year in the year	year (Notory Public) (Signature of Inventor) ad also represented that he	

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 10/20/2008